

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8136/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2018 in WP No. 2197/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BOBINDRA KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51855/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51854/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Ms. Avika M., Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of proforma respondent Nos.37 to 668 is allowed.

The names of proforma respondent Nos.37 to 668 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

List the matter on 30th July, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR