

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8136/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2018 in WP No. 2197/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BOBINDRA KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25904/2019 (XIV)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 21-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Ms. Avika Madhura, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. K.M.Natraj, ASG
Mr. R.Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S.Ray, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.08.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master